
Fox River Classic Conference
Girls Basketball Standing and Results 2023-24

TEAM W L OVERALL

Notre Dame Academy 18 0 28-2-0

De Pere 16 2 19-7-0

Ashwaubenon 11 7 13-12-0

Green Bay Southwest 11 7 17-10-0

Manitowoc Lincoln 10 8 13-12-0

Pulaski 9 9 13-14-0

Bay Port 7 11 7-18-0

Green Bay Preble 5 13 7-18-0

Sheboygan North 3 15 5-21-0

Sheboygan South 0 18 2-22-0

Congratulations to Conference Champions - Notre Dame Academy Tritons!

DATE VISITOR V HOME H

Tue Nov 14 Seymour 32 Ashwaubenon 42

Tue Nov 14 Sheboygan South 39 Denmark 32

Tue Nov 14 West De Pere 63 Pulaski 42

Thu Nov 16 Port Washington 45 Sheboygan North 53

Thu Nov 16 Oshkosh West 54 De Pere 52

Thu Nov 16 Green Bay Southwest 37 West De Pere 45

Fri Nov 17 Manitowoc Lincoln 84 Milwaukee King 43

Fri Nov 17 Ashwaubenon 48 New London 55

Fri Nov 17 Sheboygan South 34 Port Washington 64

Fri Nov 17 Green Bay Preble 52 D.C. Everest 24

Fri Nov 17 Seymour 39 Pulaski 37

Fri Nov 17 Sheboygan North 37 Appleton East 82

Sat Nov 18 Pewaukee 60 Notre Dame 52

Tue Nov 21 West De Pere 63 Ashwaubenon 48

Tue Nov 21 Appleton North 38 De Pere 68



Tue Nov 21 Sheboygan North 30 Divine Savior Holy Angels 69

Tue Nov 21 Manitowoc Lincoln 88 Green Bay East 17

Tue Nov 21 Pulaski 37 New London 42

Tue Nov 21 Sheboygan Falls 59 Sheboygan South 27

Tue Nov 21 Appleton East 70 Green Bay Preble 28

Tue Nov 21 Kaukauna 50 Bay Port 47

Mon Nov 27 Luxemburg-Casco 39 Pulaski 53

Tue Nov 28 Manitowoc Lincoln 36 Notre Dame 77

Tue Nov 28 Menasha 41 Ashwaubenon 43

Tue Nov 28 West De Pere 50 Bay Port 29

Tue Nov 28 Plymouth 59 Sheboygan North 47

Tue Nov 28 Green Bay East 42 Sheboygan South 50

Thu Nov 30 Green Bay Southwest 48 Ashwaubenon 31

Fri Dec 1 Manitowoc Lincoln 59 Bay Port 53

Fri Dec 1 Green Bay Preble 40 De Pere 76

Fri Dec 1 Sheboygan South 50 Pulaski 57

Fri Dec 1 Notre Dame 103 Sheboygan North 25

Sat Dec 2 West De Pere 71 De Pere 60

Mon Dec 4 Green Bay Southwest 53 Xavier 61

Tue Dec 5 Appleton West 30 Green Bay Southwest 52

Tue Dec 5 Pulaski 37 Shawano 61

Tue Dec 5 Manitowoc Lincoln 45 Oshkosh North 47

Tue Dec 5 Bay Port 55 Fond du Lac 67

Thu Dec 7 De Pere 55 Bay Port 41

Thu Dec 7 Sheboygan North 40 Green Bay Preble 46

Thu Dec 7 Ashwaubenon 54 Manitowoc Lincoln 52

Thu Dec 7 Pulaski 17 Notre Dame 57

Thu Dec 7 Green Bay Southwest 70 Sheboygan South 59

Sat Dec 9 Green Bay Preble 63 Shawano 65

Sat Dec 9 De Pere 63 Kimberly 71

Sat Dec 9 Sheboygan North 40 Oostburg 69

Mon Dec 11 Plymouth 52 Sheboygan South 49

Tue Dec 12 Green Bay Preble 30 Ashwaubenon 73

Tue Dec 12 Sheboygan South 45 De Pere 86



Tue Dec 12 Manitowoc Lincoln 52 Green Bay Southwest 66

Tue Dec 12 Bay Port 25 Notre Dame 107

Tue Dec 12 Pulaski 34 Sheboygan North 31

Fri Dec 15 Ashwaubenon 52 Bay Port 43

Fri Dec 15 Notre Dame 106 Green Bay Preble 27

Fri Dec 15 Pulaski 20 Green Bay Southwest 42

Fri Dec 15 De Pere 64 Manitowoc Lincoln 51

Sat Dec 16 Sheboygan South 23 Sheboygan North 62

Tue Dec 19 De Pere 63 Ashwaubenon 39

Tue Dec 19 Sheboygan North 35 Green Bay Southwest 46

Tue Dec 19 Bay Port 50 Pulaski 53

Tue Dec 19 Green Bay Preble 58 Sheboygan South 48

Fri Dec 22 Green Bay Preble 38 Bay Port 53

Fri Dec 22 Green Bay Southwest 47 De Pere 63

Fri Dec 22 Pulaski 46 Manitowoc Lincoln 45

Fri Dec 22 Sheboygan South 19 Notre Dame 99

Fri Dec 22 Ashwaubenon 58 Sheboygan North 39

Tue Dec 26 Ashwaubenon 37 Shawano 64

Tue Dec 26 Green Bay Southwest 60 Appleton North 48

Wed Dec 27 Notre Dame 98 Rockvale (TN) 17

Wed Dec 27 Bay Port 37 Waupun 62

Wed Dec 27 Green Bay East 32 Green Bay Southwest 71

Thu Dec 28 Notre Dame 86 Auburn (AL) 37

Thu Dec 28 Pulaski 47 Menasha 39

Thu Dec 28 Oshkosh North 65 Green Bay Preble 37

Thu Dec 28 Sun Prairie East 35 De Pere 74

Thu Dec 28 Ashwaubenon 39 Luxemburg-Casco 42

Fri Dec 29 Mosinee 73 Green Bay Preble 48

Fri Dec 29 Notre Dame 72 Christ Presbyterian Academy (TN) 32

Fri Dec 29 De Pere 68 Germantown 74

Thu Jan 4 Sheboygan South 22 Ashwaubenon 86

Thu Jan 4 Pulaski 53 Green Bay Preble 45

Thu Jan 4 Bay Port 37 Green Bay Southwest 41

Thu Jan 4 De Pere 50 Notre Dame 71



Thu Jan 4 Manitowoc Lincoln 73 Sheboygan North 40

Sat Jan 6 Bay Port 39 Divine Savior Holy Angels 50

Sat Jan 6 Notre Dame 70 Alton (IL) 63

Sat Jan 6 De Pere 77 Green Bay Preble 48

Sat Jan 6 Kettle Moraine 68 Manitowoc Lincoln 61

Thu Jan 11 Green Bay Preble 50 Manitowoc Lincoln 66

Thu Jan 11 Green Bay Southwest 16 Notre Dame 89

Thu Jan 11 De Pere 64 Pulaski 36

Mon Jan 15 Manitowoc Lincoln 71 Appleton West 32

Tue Jan 16 Ashwaubenon 52 Green Bay Southwest 40

Tue Jan 16 Bay Port 52 Manitowoc Lincoln 66

Tue Jan 16 Sheboygan North 25 Notre Dame 105

Tue Jan 16 Pulaski 61 Sheboygan South 47

Thu Jan 18 Sheboygan North 37 De Pere 67

Thu Jan 18 Green Bay Southwest 35 Green Bay Preble 45

Fri Jan 19 Manitowoc Lincoln 68 Ashwaubenon 50

Fri Jan 19 Bay Port 45 De Pere 67

Fri Jan 19 Sheboygan South 45 Green Bay Southwest 55

Fri Jan 19 Notre Dame 91 Pulaski 29

Fri Jan 19 Green Bay Preble 45 Sheboygan North 75

Tue Jan 23 Notre Dame 71 Bay Port 34

Tue Jan 23 Ashwaubenon 52 Green Bay Preble 45

Tue Jan 23 Green Bay Southwest 38 Manitowoc Lincoln 56

Tue Jan 23 Sheboygan North 40 Pulaski 47

Tue Jan 23 De Pere 76 Sheboygan South 26

Thu Jan 25 Bay Port 33 Ashwaubenon 48

Thu Jan 25 Green Bay Southwest 47 Pulaski 24

Thu Jan 25 Dominican 58 Sheboygan North 29

Thu Jan 25 Manitowoc Lincoln 71 Sheboygan South 47

Fri Jan 26 Green Bay Preble 60 Kohler 51

Fri Jan 26 Manitowoc Lincoln 44 De Pere 61

Sat Jan 27 Green Bay Preble 32 Notre Dame 106

Sat Jan 27 Sheboygan North 63 Sheboygan South 36

Mon Jan 29 Sheboygan North 40 Bay Port 53



Mon Jan 29 Notre Dame 72 Ashwaubenon 28

Tue Jan 30 Pulaski 42 Bay Port 45

Tue Jan 30 Ashwaubenon 60 De Pere 79

Tue Jan 30 Sheboygan South 38 Green Bay Preble 61

Tue Jan 30 Notre Dame 88 Manitowoc Lincoln 39

Tue Jan 30 Green Bay Southwest 61 Sheboygan North 47

Thu Feb 1 Ashwaubenon 39 Pulaski 44

Thu Feb 1 Bay Port 47 Sheboygan South 36

Fri Feb 2 Sheboygan North 32 Ashwaubenon 35

Fri Feb 2 Bay Port 80 Green Bay Preble 52

Fri Feb 2 De Pere 67 Green Bay Southwest 53

Fri Feb 2 Manitowoc Lincoln 53 Pulaski 41

Fri Feb 2 Notre Dame 122 Sheboygan South 6

Tue Feb 6 Green Bay Southwest 56 Bay Port 53

Tue Feb 6 Notre Dame 82 De Pere 47

Tue Feb 6 Sheboygan North 39 Manitowoc Lincoln 54

Tue Feb 6 Green Bay Preble 56 Pulaski 61

Tue Feb 6 Ashwaubenon 73 Sheboygan South 25

Fri Feb 9 Notre Dame 76 Green Bay Southwest 30

Fri Feb 9 Pulaski 19 Ashwaubenon 46

Fri Feb 9 Sheboygan South 36 Bay Port 64

Fri Feb 9 Manitowoc Lincoln 54 Green Bay Preble 57

Fri Feb 9 De Pere 75 Sheboygan North 39

Mon Feb 12 West De Pere 76 Manitowoc Lincoln 67

Tue Feb 13 Green Bay Southwest 46 Menasha 36

Tue Feb 13 Hortonville 52 Notre Dame 55

Tue Feb 13 Bay Port 44 Appleton East 48

Thu Feb 15 Pulaski 30 De Pere 72

Thu Feb 15 Green Bay Preble 44 Green Bay Southwest 52

Thu Feb 15 Sheboygan South 35 Manitowoc Lincoln 84

Thu Feb 15 Bay Port 48 Sheboygan North 40

Fri Feb 16 Ashwaubenon 33 Notre Dame 75

Tue Feb 20 Sheboygan South 36 Sheboygan North 56 WIAA Regional

Tue Feb 20 Antigo 38 Pulaski 54 WIAA Regional



Fri Feb 23 Manitowoc Lincoln 48 Divine Savior Holy Angels 59 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Green Bay Preble 35 Homestead 88 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Bay Port 51 Hartford 71 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Kaukauna 48 De Pere 77 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Green Bay Southwest 61 Rhinelander 35 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Ashwaubenon 36 Menasha 49 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Sheboygan North 18 Brookfield East 72 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Seymour 31 Notre Dame 81 WIAA Regional

Fri Feb 23 Pulaski 46 Marinette 45 WIAA Regional

Sat Feb 24 De Pere 68 Hartford 85 WIAA Regional Final

Sat Feb 24 Shawano 37 Notre Dame 88 WIAA Regional Final

Sat Feb 24 Pulaski 53 Green Bay Southwest 95 WIAA Regional Final

Thu Feb 29 Green Bay Southwest 17 Notre Dame 93 WIAA Sectional

Sat Mar 2 Notre Dame 82 Menomonie 37 WIAA Sectional Final

Fri Mar 8 Wauwatosa East 44 Notre Dame 82 WIAA State Semifinal

Sat Mar 9 Notre Dame 52 Pewaukee 60 irlsWIAA State Championship


